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The Dean Academics, 
Kurukshetra University, 
Kurukshetra. 

Respected Sir, 

Phone: 01732-245719, 248143 

Subject: Curriculum Feedback by Stakeholders (Session 2023-24). 

consideration and perusal please. 

Thanking you for your kind cooperation. 
Thanks & regards, 

Offg. Principal 

With due respect, we are sending the curriculum feedback obtained from 
teachers and students for the session 2023-24. This is for your kind 
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Teachers Feedback and Suggestivons related to Curriculum Design & Review of Syllabi (2023-24) 
Sample Size: 24 

Data Collection Method: Online via Google form link: https:// forn1s.gle/8T5E85ggUDpFI7Dj8 

Teacher's feedback responses spread sheet 

https/docS gOOgle com/spreadsheets/d/193ga8aZSpqkdZIE 7eukX-1KYV9n 3blPsUIWNLC78GUC/edit ?usp=sharing 

MAHARAJA AGRASEN MAHAVIDYALYA JAGADHRI 

Sr.no. Components 

The size of syllabus in terms of 
load on the students is fair. 
Curriculum related reading 

material is available in Library 
Syllabus are sufficient to 
complete the syllabus in time 
Allocation of the credits and 

Contact hours to the cOurses 

are good. 
The Design of Curriculum in 
terms of extra learning andself 
learning is delightful. 
Curriculum creates opportunity 
to the student's knowledge and 
skills 
Good teaching learning 
enviroment in college 
Evaluation Process of students 
is effective 
Contents of the subjects you 
teach are satisfactory 

Offfrincipal 

Strongly Agree Agree 

25% 

20.8% 

4.2% 

25% 

8.3% 

25% 

37.5% 

25% 

46% 

62.5% 

Responses (%) 

62.5% 

83.3% 

58.3% 

83.3% 

62.5% 

54.2% 

66.7% 

54% 

Neutral Disagree Strongly 

12.5 % 

12.5% 

8.3% 

16.7% 

8.3% 

12.5% 

8.3% 

8.3% 

4.2% 

4.2% 

Disagree 

Daoordinator, 
Convener, IQAC 

IQAC 
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ANALYSIS OF TEACHER'S FEEIDBACK ON CURRICULUM 

Total no. of respondents-24 

Majority of the respondents feel that the size of syllabus in terms of load on the students Is far curriculum related reading material is available in Library, syllabus are sufficient to complete the syllabus in time, allocation of the credits and contact hours to the COurses are good The Design of Curriculum in terms of extra learning and self-learning Is delightful,curriculum creates opportunity to the students' knowledge and skills, evaluation process of students is effective and contents of the subjects they teach are satisfactory 

Session 2023-24 

Regarding question: -Which paper respondents would like to add. Please mention semester, paper to be added, paper to be deleted 
Following paper respondents likes to add 

14.3% teachers recommended Historical Tourism. 
14.3% recommended NCC as elective subject. 
28.6% teachers were neutral. 
14.3% teachers says no need to add any paper. 
14.3% vwant to add skill based papers. 

off. Principal 

14.3% recommended that there should be a paper on laws of the country. 

(co-coordinator, IQAC 
Convener, IQAC 
Maharaja Agrasen Mahavidvalya 
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MAHARAJA AGRASEN MAHAVIDYALYA JAGADHRI 
SI DLNTTEDBACK FOR CURRICULUM DESIGN& REVIEW OF SYLLABUS 2023-24 

Interetatton and Analv siN 

Sample size: (BCom. B,A, BCA, BBA, MA, M.Com) 
Data olleetion Method Online via G0ogle form link: 
https, dosARle com tomyd/e/1FAlpQLSdxGWSCsF7wyvF 1 

Sr. 

No. 

MABmAloGR\bNES7ItADALuX8acUw/viewfornn 
Stucent teedback response spreadsheet 

httpsdocs gOOgle.com/spreadsheets/d/1hej2UfpScSlJCa8a504yUaK3c-P ekk9j9YkmUC3ET4/edit ?usp=sharing 

Component 

The Size of Svllabus in terms of load on 
the students is fair. 
Curriculum related reading material 
is available in Library 

Syllabus are sufficient to complete 
in time 

Allocation of the credits and 
Contact hours to the courses are 

good. 
The Design of Curriculum in terms 
of extra learning and self-learning 
is delightful 
Curriculum creates opportunity to 
the student's knowledge and skills 

Off. Principal 

Strongly Agree 
agree 
10.3% 

3.4% 

10.3% 

6.9% 

13.8% 

17.2% 

48.3% 

58.6% 

55.2% 

65.5% 

51.7% 

51.7% 

Responses % 

Neutral 

24.1% 

31% 

13.8% 

24.1% 

17.2% 

17.2% 

Disagree 

10.3% 

6.9% 

13.8% 

3.4% 

10.3% 

10.3% 

Strongly 
disagree 
6.9% 

6.9% 

6.9% 

6.9% 

3.4% 

Majority of the students feel that the size of syllabus in terms of load on the students is fair, 
curriculum related reading material is available in Library, syllabus are sufficient to complete the 
syllabus in time, allocation of the credits and contact hours to the courses are good. The Design of 
Curriculum in terms of extra learning andself-learning is delightful, curriculum creates opportunity to the 
student'sknowledge and skills among them, yet some students were in disagreement. 

cocordnato, 
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