Celebrating Glorious Journey of more than 50 years of Excellence in Education and Human Services



Maharaja Agrasen Mahavidyalaya

Co-Educational, PG College, Affiliated to Kurukshetra University JAGADHRI - 135 003, Yamuna Nagar (Haryana), INDIA

Phone: 01732-245719, 248143

E-mail: macjagadhri@gmail.com, principalmacjagadhri@gmail.com, Web: www.mac.ac.in

Ref. No. MAMF/ 2024/495

Dated 04 /11 /2024

To

The Dean Academics, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.

Subject: Curriculum Feedback by Stakeholders (Session 2023-24).

Respected Sir,

With due respect, we are sending the curriculum feedback obtained from teachers and students for the session 2023-24. This is for your kind consideration and perusal please.

Thanking you for your kind cooperation.

Thanks & regards,

Offg. Principal

MAHARAJA AGRASEN MAHAVIDYALYA JAGADHRI

Teachers Feedback and Suggestions related to Curriculum Design & Review of Syllabi (2023-24)

Sample Size: 24

Data Collection Method: Online via Google form link: https://forms.gle/8T5E85ggUDpFf7Dj8

Teacher's feedback responses spread sheet

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/193ga8aZSpqKdZIE7eukX-IKYv9n3bIPsUIWNLc7BGUc/edit?usp=sharing

Sr.no.	Components	Responses (%)					
		Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	
1	The size of syllabus in terms of load on the students is fair.	25%	62.5%	12.5 %	-	-	
2	Curriculum related reading material is available in Library	20.8%	62.5%	12.5%	4.2%	-	
3	Syllabus are sufficient to complete the syllabus in time	4.2%	83.3%	8.3%	4.2%		
4	Allocation of the credits and contact hours to the courses are good.	25%	58.3%	16.7%	-	-	
5	The Design of Curriculum in terms of extra learning andself-learning is delightful.	8.3%	83.3%	8.3%	-	-	
6	Curriculum creates opportunity to the student's knowledge and skills	25%	62.5%	12.5%	-	-	
7	Good teaching learning environment in college	37.5%	54.2%	8.3%	-	-	
3	Evaluation Process of students is effective	25%	66.7%	8.3%			
)	Contents of the subjects you teach are satisfactory	46%	54%	-	-	-	

Off. Principal

Co-coordinator, IQAC

Convener, IQAC Maharaja Agrasen Mahavidyalya Jagadhri-135003

ANALYSIS OF TEACHER'S FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

Session 2023-24

Total no. of respondents-24

Majority of the respondents feel that the size of syllabus in terms of load on the students is fair curriculum related reading material is available in Library, syllabus are sufficient to complete the syllabus in time, allocation of the credits and contact hours to the courses are good. The Design of Curriculum in terms of extra learning and self-learning is delightful curriculum creates opportunity to the students' knowledge and skills, evaluation process of students is effective and contents of the subjects they teach are satisfactory.

Regarding question: -Which paper respondents would like to add. Please mention semester, paper to be added, paper to be deleted

Following paper respondents likes to add

- 14.3% teachers recommended 'Historical Tourism.
- 14.3% recommended NCC as elective subject.
- 28.6% teachers were neutral.
- 14.3% teachers says no need to add any paper.
- 14.3% want to add skill based papers.
- 14.3% recommended that there should be a paper on laws of the country.

Off. Principal

Co-coordinator, IQAC

Convener, IQAC Maharaja Agrasen Mahavidvalya Jagadhri-135003

MAHARAJA AGRASEN MAHAVIDYALYA JAGADHRI

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR CURRICULUM DESIGN& REVIEW OF SYLLABUS 2023-24

Interpretation and Analysis

Sample size: 29 (B.Com. B.A., BCA, BBA, MA, M.Com.)

Data Collection Method: Online via Google form link:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSdxGWSCsF7wyvF1-

bMkBmALoGRX3bbNF87Jt2XID4LuX8acUw/viewform

student's feedback response spread-sheet

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1hej2UfpScSIJCa8a504yUaK3c-P ekk9J9YkmUC3ET4/edit?usp=sharing

Sr. No			Responses %					
		Strongly agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly disagree		
1	The Size of Syllabus in terms of load on the students is fair.	10.3%	48.3%	24.1%	10.3%	6.9%		
2	Curriculum related reading material is available in Library	3.4%	58.6%	31%	6.9%	-		
3	Syllabus are sufficient to complete in time	10.3%	55.2%	13.8%	13.8%	6.9%		
4	Allocation of the credits and contact hours to the courses are good.	6.9%	65.5%	24.1%	3.4%	6.9%		
5	The Design of Curriculum in terms of extra learning and self-learning is delightful	13.8%	51.7%	17.2%	10.3%	6.9%		
6	Curriculum creates opportunity to the student's knowledge and skills	17.2%	51.7%	17.2%	10.3%	3.4%		

Majority of the students feel that the size of syllabus in terms of load on the students is fair, curriculum related reading material is available in Library, syllabus are sufficient to complete the syllabus in time, allocation of the credits and contact hours to the courses are good. The Design of Curriculum in terms of extra learning andself-learning is delightful, curriculum creates opportunity to the student'sknowledge and skills among them, yet some students were in disagreement.

Off. Principal

Co-coordinator, IQAC

Convener, TOAC Maharaja Agrasan Mahavidualiya

Jagadhri-135003